BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY COMMISSIONERS'AGENDA OCTOBER 30, 2023



10:00 INVOCATION AND PLEDGE – COMMISSIONER APPROVAL OF MINUTES APPROVAL OF PAYROLL

> WEEKLY REPORTS: NEW PERMITS COUNTY HIGHWAY – DANNY HOLLANDER, COUNTY ENGINEER

CONSIDERATION OF AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO LOCAL PUBLIC AGENCY CONSULTING CONTRACT WITH STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC. FOR ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS ALONG LOWELL ROAD FROM CR 325 W TO CR 200 W

PROPOSALS – ANIMAL CONTROL DEPARTMENT

• TWO (2) PORTABLE RADIOS & ONE (1) 2024 CARGO VAN

CONSIDERATION OF GRANT APPLICATIONS FOR CLERK'S OFFICE

PLANNING DEPARTMENT - RIGHT OF WAY DEDICATION

• BAD-2023-016: ZURBRUGG MINOR SUBDIVISION REPLAT

CONSIDERATION OF A BUSINESS ASSOCIATE AGREEMENT BETWEEN TRUERX AND BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY

SECOND READING - CONSIDERATION OF AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2013-05 ADOPTING A PERSONNEL POLICY FOR BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY, INDIANA

CONSIDERATION OF A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING "OPERATION GREEN LIGHT FOR VETERANS"

CONSIDERATION OF 2024 COUNTY HOLIDAY SCHEDULE

CONSIDERATION OF 2024 COMMISSIONERS' MONTHLY MEETINGS SCHEDULE

CONSIDERATION OF 2024 VOUCHER AND PAYROLL SCHEDULES

ANIMAL CONTROL, TREASURER'S AND VETERAN'S MONTHLY REPORT

RATIFICATION OF AN EXPENDITURE FOR THE SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

MISCELLANEOUS

COUNTY GOVERNMENTAL OFFICE BUILDING
IS WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE
PLEASE CALL 379-1510 FOR ADDITIONAL ACCOMMODATIONS
BY OCTOBER 27, 2023

THE BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY GOVERNMENT DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE ON THE BASIS OF RACE, COLOR, NATIONAL ORIGIN, SEX, RELIGION, AGE AND DISABILITY STATUS IN EMPLOYMENT OR THE PROVISION OF SERVICES.